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Membership in Professional Associations

Q2 What is the highest level of education you have completed?

high school

some
college/univ...

university
degree

post-graduate
degree

Other (please
specify)

ANSWER CHOICES
high school

some college/university
university degree
post-graduate degree

Other (please specify)
Total Respondents: 160

Answered: 160
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Membership in Professional Associations

Q3 Do you have a professional accounting designation?

Answered: 155  Skipped: 5

CPA

No designation

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
CPA 83.23% 129
No designation 17.42% 27

Total Respondents: 155
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Membership in Professional Associations

Q4 Are you a member of any other finance officers associations?

Answered: 160  Skipped: 0

MFOA

GFOA of
Saskatchewan

Alberta GFOA

GFOABC

FMI

GFOA of the
USA and Canada

lamnot a
member of an...

Other (please
specify)
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MFOA 6.88%

GFOA of Saskatchewan 2.50%

Alberta GFOA 29.38%

GFOABC 30.00%

FMI 10.00%

GFOA of the USA and Canada 20.00%

| am not a member of any other finance officers associations 20.00%
4.38%

Other (please specify)
Total Respondents: 160
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Membership in Professional Associations

Q5 Are you a member of any other professional associations?

Answered: 160  Skipped: 0
IPAC I

CAMA I

LGMA (BC)
LGAA (Alberta)

AMCTO (Ontario) I

lam not a
member of an...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

IPAC 1.88% 3
CAMA 1.88% 3
LGMA (BC) 11.88% 19
LGAA (Alberta) 6.25% 10
AMCTO (Ontario) 3.13% 5
| am not a member of any other professional associations 76.88% 123

Total Respondents: 160
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Membership in Professional Associations

Q6 Will you be attending our conference in Winnipeg in September this

Yes - 1 plan
to attend

Yes - If I can
make the tim...

Yes - if I can
get the budget

Probably not
this year

ANSWER CHOICES

Yes - | plan to attend
Yes - If | can make the time work
Yes - if | can get the budget

Probably not this year
TOTAL
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Membership in Professional Associations

Q7 Population of Municipality?

Answered: 160  Skipped: 0

1-10,000

10,0001-50,000

Over 50,000

Not a
municipality

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

1-10,000 23.75% 38
10,0001-50,000 22.50% 36
Over 50,000 43.13% 69
Not a municipality 10.63% 17
TOTAL 160
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